507741273 02/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7788421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCAL M. CHERDO	01/27/2023
THOMAS M. PIZON	01/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELLERMANNTYTON S.A.S.
Street Address:	2 RUE DES HETRES
City:	TRAPPES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18166664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133905

Email: sophie@colbynipper.com
Correspondent Name: COLBY NIPPER / APTIV
Address Line 1: 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P201474US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER, REG#46,260	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P201474_US_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT 507741273 REEL: 062641 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to HELLERMANNTYTON S.A.S., the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the Record Of Invention referenced P201474US entitled

Clamp Device for Attaching up to Three Harnesses to a Panel

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If a patent application has been filed, I authorize the Approved IP Manager, HellermannTyton GmbH, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (<u>18/166,664</u> filed <u>February 9, 2023</u>) when known.

	DocuSigned by:	
Inventor's signature /	Pascal M. Cherdo /	DATE:
	Z4EA03E4E1A2046B	

FULL NAME: CHERDO, Pascal M.

Residence: Beynes, 78650 FR

Inventor's signature / Thomas Pizon / DATE: 1/27/2023

FULL NAME: PIZON, Thomas M.

Residence: Magny les Hameaux, 78114 FR

PATENT REEL: 062641 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 02/09/2023